APPOINTMENT OF AUDITORS 

The firm of Ernst & Young Cyprus Ltd is re-appointed as the Company auditors and the Directors 
hereby authorized to agree on their remuneration. 

4. INCREASE OF SHARECAPITAL 

The Share Capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from Three Hundred and Sixty Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred Euro (€369.500) divided into 36.950.000 (Thirty Six Million Nine 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand ) shares of €0.01 Euro cent each to Six Hundred and Nineteen 
thousand Five Hundred Euro (€619.500) divided into Sixty One Million Nine Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand (61 950 000) shares of One Euro Cents(€0,01)each, by the creation of  Twenty Five 
million  ( 25,000,000) additional shares of One Euro Cents(€0,01) each 

b.      ISSUE AND ALLOT 

The reference to twenty (20) million additional shares a typing error, should be corrected and the 
amount should read twenty five (25) million additional shares, as also referred to in (a) 5 of the